
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2K. Coleman 529692 5/4220

 2 DOONSIDE HUB Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 1P (FEL)P 5/4L. Galea 532613 1/0151

 3 LEKTRA BLAZE Last start winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8Y 5/3J. Grief 537487 2/1107

 4 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 06/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1P. Daly 529671 5/4228

 5 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6198

 6 MRS SUE BALLOS 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2108

 7 FUNKY GIRL Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 2Y 1Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535647 5/0184

 8 MY OWN CARGO Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R5, Y 1Y 3Y 7P 5/4A. Williams 521391 1/094

 9 POPPA BLUEY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/08/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4J. King 532580 1/096

 10 CALL HER PINKY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/08/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/572

 11 GIARRE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8141

 12 GIVE US EBONY Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 498901 11/596

 13 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 7C 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4172

 14 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/3164

 15 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5162

 16 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Sanotti 520281 2/1153

 17 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9153

 18 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3144

 19 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9135

 20 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5135

 21 BIG WAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 6M 2M 8M 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/11130

 22 MUMNESIA Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 7M 5M 2M 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0127

 23 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 4/3126

 24 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1L. Michael 528761 7/5117

 25 HOLD UP Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 7/6117

 26 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0114

 27 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6114

 28 TIRADORA Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0112

 29 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2111
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RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3108

 31 MISS SPRINGFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R3, P 7P 3Y 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0106

 32 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/393

 33 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 4M 4P 7P 5/1J. Zammit 493982 8/392

 34 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/390

 35 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4B. King 540100 1/088

 36 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3T. Corless 532044 2/186

 37 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/281

 38 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R10, M 7M 5M 5Y 5/4M. Carroll 476252 6/078

 39 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/4L. Galea 532617 1/076

 40 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2J. Polidano 526874 3/275

 41 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/175

 42 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/172

 43 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/072

 44 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 6Y 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/170

 45 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/069

 46 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6Y 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/062

 47 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/160

 48 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/057

 49 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 4P 8Y 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/057

 50 BLAZING XENI Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/054
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 1 DOONSIDE HUB Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 1P (FEL)P 5/4L. Galea 532613 1/0151

 2 LEKTRA BLAZE Last start winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8Y 5/3J. Grief 537487 2/1107

 3 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 06/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1P. Daly 529671 5/4228

 4 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6198

 5 MRS SUE BALLOS 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2108

 6 FUNKY GIRL Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 2Y 1Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535647 5/0184

 7 MY OWN CARGO Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R5, Y 1Y 3Y 7P 5/4A. Williams 521391 1/094

 8 POPPA BLUEY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/08/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4J. King 532580 1/096

 9 CALL HER PINKY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/08/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/572

 10 GIARRE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8141

 11 GIVE US EBONY Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 498901 11/596

 12 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 7C 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4172

 13 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/3164

 14 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5162

 15 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9153

 16 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Sanotti 520281 2/1153

 17 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3144

 18 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9135

 19 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5135

 20 BIG WAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 6M 2M 8M 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/11130

 21 MUMNESIA Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 7M 5M 2M 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0127

 22 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 4/3126

 23 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1L. Michael 528761 7/5117

 24 HOLD UP Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 7/6117

 25 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0114

 26 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6114

 27 TIRADORA Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0112

 28 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2111

 29 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3108

 30 MISS SPRINGFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R3, P 7P 3Y 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0106

 31 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/393
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 32 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 4M 4P 7P 5/1J. Zammit 493982 8/392

 33 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/390

 34 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4B. King 540100 1/088

 35 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3T. Corless 532044 2/186

 36 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/281

 37 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R10, M 7M 5M 5Y 5/4M. Carroll 476252 6/078

 38 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/4L. Galea 532617 1/076

 39 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/175

 40 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2J. Polidano 526874 3/275

 41 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/072

 42 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/172

 43 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 6Y 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/170

 44 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/069

 45 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6Y 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/062

 46 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/160

 47 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 4P 8Y 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/057

 48 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/057

 49 BLAZING XENI Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/054
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 1 BELOW ZERO Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R5, P 2P 2P M/1J. King 538086 0/0140

 2 DANZA TERROR Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 3P M/1C. Betts 538145 0/0130

 3 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 2P M/1L. Galea 537824 0/0112

 4 WINSTON BEAU Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 7P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/0106

 5 DOWNTOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 2P 5Y 4P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/098

 6 MELLENCAMP Last start placegetter GOS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1N. Lyford 534282 0/094

 7 ALMOST BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 3P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/088

 8 ROCKIN' ROMEO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 17/07/2021, R2, Y

RIS, 19/06/2021, R1, Y

RIS, 12/06/2021, R1, Y

2Y 2Y 2Y M/1R. Maitland 536439 0/0147

 9 MIA MARVEL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/08/2021, R1, P

DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P

5C 3P 3P M/1J. King 532294 0/094

 10 SLY DUNBAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 31/07/2021, R5, Y 3Y M/1C. Carl 542918 0/0117

 11 DESPICABLE QUEST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/07/2021, R2, P 4Y 3P 4Y M/1J. Polidano 528697 0/083

 12 DAYLIGHT ROBBERY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P 7P 8Y 2P M/1B. Berrier 520269 0/060

 13 ARWEN'S ANGER 2 First start M/1K. Perz 539191 0/00

 14 INDIAN PIPE First start M/1E. Bakirtzidis 536445 0/00

 15 PRETTY POISON First start M/1A. Crouch 540903 0/00

 16 NECROMONGER MISS First start M/1J. King 542903 0/00

 17 DODGY TUX First start M/1B. King 539743 0/00

 18 MR. RECORDER 2 First start M/1G. Davies 528218 0/00

 19 CARA BONITA 2 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P M/1R. Maitland 536440 0/050

 20 ROCK HAMMER 1 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 05/08/2021, R1, P 7P M/1K. Perz 539190 0/033

 21 MINI MOO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 528746 0/025

 22 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 4P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/078

 23 RAFIKI Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 5P M/1T. Vella-Powell 526234 0/068

 24 CLEAR VIEW Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R5, P 4P 4P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/061

 25 BUMPY BILL Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/060

 26 FOGHORN LEGHORN Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 7P M/1G. Poulton 528668 0/060

 27 DUCATI BLACK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/059

 28 DEADLY FRANK Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6Y M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/058

 29 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/055
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 30 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/054

 31 THREE MONKEYS Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 4P 6Y M/1B. Berrier 533117 0/052

 32 RED POCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050

 33 QUEEN'S GAMBIT Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 4Y 7Y M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/048

 34 CALL ME ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046

 35 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/044

 36 LIPPY SLIP Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8Y M/1J. Maitland 536434 0/044

 37 DREAM WISELY Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R5, P 8P 4P M/1M. Finn 544529 0/044
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 1 REENA'S ROSIE Last start winner RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 1P 6C 4P 5/1J. Gordon 536484 4/3209

 2 WYNDSOR ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 2P 6C 4C 5/4J. King 522725 5/0199

 3 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6198

 4 ZIPPING MIAMI Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 1P 5/2C. Carl 529858 3/2194

 5 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497564 6/3183

 6 MRS SUE BALLOS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2108

 7 HELLO DELL Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 6Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538826 1/082

 8 HARDCORE BECKEY Last start City winner DAP, 12/08/2021, R8, C 1C 1P 5P 5/3J. Finn 533676 3/1200

 9 GIARRE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8141

 10 FENCE LADY Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R10, C 3C 4C 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 12/6298

 11 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Sanotti 520281 2/1153

 12 HOT STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3R. Walter 531981 3/1153

 13 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9135

 14 GALWAY EXPRESS Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4R. Maitland 529663 1/0117

 15 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/1111

 16 SAD BUT TRUE Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 6Y 1Y 5Y 5/4R. Maitland 499063 6/0111

 17 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/393

 18 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/172

 19 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/072

 20 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6Y 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/062

 21 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/160

 22 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/057
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 1 ZETLAND GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R1, P 3P 5C 3C 2/1/2D. Croser 524915 10/9284

 2 FERNANDO ALONSO Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2R. Brewer 526629 13/4243

 3 FOREMAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6153

 4 OIL AND WATER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R7, C 5C 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Carl 523419 12/6226

 5 STAR IS BORN Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R4, C 7C 1P 4P 3/1/1K. Drynan 522068 9/5202

 6 BUMPY BLACK Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 6C 2P 6Y 3/1/1N. Lyford 501358 25/15157

 7 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3Y 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 10/8240

 8 WEBLEC PEARL Dropping in grade RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 7C 3C 2C 4/1/2C. Carl 527851 10/3198
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 1/1A. Bell 526405 19/17201
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 1 GOLDEN BOY Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R4, C 8C 8P 5P 2/1/1A. Bell 527955 8/693
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529812 9/8273

 2 FOREMAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6153

 3 OIL AND WATER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R7, C 5C 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Carl 523419 12/6226

11 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 13 August 2021 - 09:16 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARWEN'S ANGER 1 First start M/1K. Perz 539191 0/00

12 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 13 August 2021 - 09:16 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIA MARVEL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/08/2021, R1, P

DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P

5C 3P 3P M/1J. King 532294 0/094

 2 REMEMBRANCE First start M/1K. Drynan 538088 0/00

 3 CARA BONITA 1 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P M/1R. Maitland 536440 0/050

 4 ROCK HAMMER 2 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 05/08/2021, R1, P 7P M/1K. Perz 539190 0/033

 5 DUCATI BLACK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/059

 6 RED POCKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050

13 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 13 August 2021 - 09:16 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 17 August 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R4, C 4C 6P 6P 5/1A. Williams 500693 5/497

 2 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6Y 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/062

 3 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/057

14 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 13 August 2021 - 09:16 AM WST


